
EXECUTIVE CALENDAR 
Wedne~day, Apnl 25, 1945 

NOMINATIONS 

report No. No. Name of nommee Oflice Predecessor Date of Calendar Me•sage I 
-------------·---------1------------1-------------

1946 
Apr. 24 448 

24 449 

24 450 

24 451 

24 452 

24 453 

24 454 

24 455 
24 456 
24 457 
'H 458 

FEDERAL LOAN AD· 
MINISTRATION 

144 Jotm W. Snyder, of NI1s- F'eder>~l Loan Ad!l!lllrS-

142 

134 

sourr. trator. 

SECURITIES AND EX­
CHANGE COMMIS· 
SION 

James J. Caffrey, of New 
York. 

James J. Caffrey, of New 
York. 

POSTMASTERS 

KENTUCKY 

Member for the remain-
der of the term ex-
piring June 5, 1945. 

Member for a term ex-
piring June 5, 1950. 

Robert H. O'Brien. 

110-7 William H. V!tatoe _______ Albany ________________ W. E. Ferguson, removed. 

MASSACHUSETTb 

158-10 Stephen A. Boland _______ . Andover_ ______________ J. H. McDonald, retued. 

MISSOURI 

85-12 Horace Walker Ames ______ DeSoto _______________ R. W. Marsden, resigned. 

OKLAHOMA 

110-18 Clifford C. McKown _______ 1iaud _________________ G. A PhJlhps, resigned 

VIRGINIA 

158-26 Cecile B. Thompson _______ Blaus _________________ B. 0. Johnson, ret1red 
157-22 Sarah Ella Kukland _______ Bonny Blue ___________ 

1 

A. B. Lay, resigned. 

159-25 Edgar C. MichaeL ________ Brod~l~"----- --------- Office became PregJ~ential 
158-27 Henry C. Humphrey ______ Trevthan&_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ 0. E Hancock, retired. 
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Date or 
report 

1945 
Apr. 24 

24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 
24 

~41 24 

Calend"r I Message 
~o. );o. 

459 148 
459 148 
459 148 
459 148 
459 148 
459 148 
459 148 
459 148 
459 148 
459 148 
459 148 

2 

Name of nominee __ ------~~: ____ !_____ Predecessor----

IN THE ARMY 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

IN THE ARMY OF THE 

UNI1'ED STATES 

George Smith Patton, Jr _ _ GeneraL _____________ _ 
Courtney Hicks Hodges ________ do ________________ _ 
Joseph Lawton Collins _____ Lieutenant generaL ____ _ 
Oscar Wolverton Griswold ______ do _______________ _ 
Lucius DuBignon Clay _________ do _______________ _ 
Geoffrey Keyes_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ____ do _______________ _ 
Edmund Bristol Gregory _____ - __ do _______________ _ 
Walton Harris Walker __________ do_. _____________ _ 
Levin Hicks Campbell, Jr _______ do _______________ _ 
Wade Ha,mpton Haislip~--- _____ do _______________ _ I Eugene Reybold _______________ do __________ _ 

U 5 GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 194!1 


